

20430 Gator Lane • Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 • 813/794-2221

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent

www.pasco.k12.fl.us

Department of Purchasing

Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent 813/ 794-2221 Fax: 813/794-2111

727/ 774-2221 TDD: 813/ 794-2484

352/ 524-2221 e-mail: kgoodman@pasco.k12.fl.us

June 19, 2012

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Honorable Board Members

FROM:

Kendra Goodman, CPPB, CPPO, Purchasing Agent (14)

RE:

Occupational and Physical Therapy Services

Request Permission to "Piggy-Back" Hillsborough County Public Schools

RFP #11010-EST for Occupational and Physical Therapy Services

Second Year of Five-Year Agreement

Invo Healthcare Associates, Independent Living, Inc. and Progressus Therapy

On an annual basis, The Board approves the District's Exceptional Student Education (ESE) Department to piggyback the above referenced bid for physical therapy and occupational therapy services. The existing contract term will expire June 30, 2012.

Please see the attached memo from Melissa Musselwhite, Director of Exceptional Student Education (ESE). The companies noted above have agreed in writing (attached) to continue to extend the terms and conditions of RFP 11010-EST to the District. Under Florida Administrative Rule 6A-1.012(6), the District is permitted to enter into these type agreements, should it be in our best interest to do so. Documentation regarding this Piggyback is on file in the Purchasing Department.

The terms of this contract will be July1, 2012 – June 30, 2013. Costs are estimated to be \$350,000 and funded through general funds and IDEA Part B grant funds.

Should you have any questions, please contact Melissa Musselwhite, Director of Exceptional Student Education, or me at your earliest convenience.

KDG/mw Attachments

Date/Time: June 13, 2012 08:53:00



7227 Land O' Lakes Boulevard • Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 • 813/794-2000

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent

www.pasco.k12.fl.us

Department of Exceptional Student Education April Stephenson, Bookkeeper

813/794-2764 Fax: 813/794-2117

727/774-2764 TDD: 813/794-2484

352/524-2764 email: astephen@pasco.k12.fl.us

MEMORANDUM

ESE-11/12-AS-042

DATE:

June 19, 2012

TO:

Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

FROM:

April Stephenson, Bookkeeper, Exceptional Student Education

Melissa Musselwhite, Director of Exceptional Student Education

RE:

Requesting Permission to Piggy-Back Hillsborough County Public Schools

RFP Number 11010-EST for Occupational and Physical Therapy Services

(2012-2013) (Year 2 of 5)

Back in the summer of 2011, the Purchasing Department assisted our department in finding Hillsborough County Public Schools RFP Number 11010-EST for Occupational and Physical Therapy Services. Year one runs through June 30, 2012.

On behalf of the Exceptional Student Education Department, please request permission from the School Board to continue with this piggy-back for year two; July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013. The estimated cost is \$350,000.00. The funding sources are general revenue funds and IDEA Part B grant funds.

Thank you for your assistance with this request.

MM/as

xc: Ruth B. Reilly, Assistant Superintendent for Curriculum and Instructional Services



20430 Gator Lane • Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 • 813/794-2221

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent

www.pasco.k12.fl.us

Department of Purchasing Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent 813/794-2221 Fax: 813/794-2111

727/ 774-2221 TDD: 813/ 794-2484 sgoodman@pasco.k12.fl.us

PIGGYBACK REQUEST: OCCUPATIONAL &	PHYSICAL	THERAPY	SERVICES
HILL SBOROUGH COUNTY SCH	HOOLS REP	#4839-K.I	

	OROUGH COUNTY SCHOOLS RFP #4839-KJ
refere	agree to allow Pasco County School Board to piggyback the abovenced RFP, under its existing terms and conditions. The contract vill be July 1, 2012 – June 30, 2013.
No, I c	lo not agree to permit a piggyback off the above-referenced RFP.
SIGNATURE:	My
_	DDE): <u>800-434-4386/ 215-489-8760</u>
FAX NUMBER (WITH AREA C	CODE): <u>215-489-8766</u>
E-MAIL: <u>jralph@invohealthc</u>	are.com
DATE: <u>6/8/12</u>	
neither it nor its principals a	fies, by submission and signature of this bid renewal form, that re presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, arily excluded from participation in this transaction per the 287.133(2)(a).
PLEASE FAX BACK TO:	DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY ATTENTION: Andrea Jackson, Interim Buyer Assistant PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 20430 GATOR LANE LAND O' LAKES, FL 34638 (813) 794-2258 (PHONE) (813) 794-2111 (FAX)



20430 Gator Lane • Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 • 813/794-2221

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent

www.pasco.k12.fl.us

Department of Purchasing
Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent
813/ 794-2221 Fax: 813/ 794-2111
727/ 774-2221 TDD: 813/ 794-2484
352/ 524-2221 e-mail: kgoodman@pasco.k12.fl.us

PIGGYBACK REQUEST: OCCUPATIONAL & PHYSICAL THERAPY SERVICES
HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY SCHOOLS RFP #4839-KJ

Yes, I agree to allow Pasco County School Board to piggyback the above-referenced RFP, under its existing terms and conditions. The contract term will be July 1, 2012 – June 30, 2013.

No, I do not agree to permit a piggyback off the above-referenced RFP.

COMPANY NAME: Independent Living, Inc.
SIGNATURE: allisha denak
TYPED NAME AND TITLE: Aleisha Linck, Administrative Director
TELEPHONE (WITH AREA CODE): 813 963-6923
FAX NUMBER (WITH AREA CODE): 83 764-0768
E-MAIL: alinck@iliflovida.com
DATE: (0/7/12
The prospective bidder certifies, by submission and signature of this bid renewal form, that

The prospective bidder certifies, by submission and signature of this bid renewal form, that neither it nor its principals are presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction per the provisions of Florida Statute 287.133(2)(a).

PLEASE FAX BACK TO:

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY

ATTENTION: Andrea Jackson, Interim Buyer Assistant

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

20430 GATOR LANE LAND O' LAKES, FL 34638 (813) 794-2258 (PHONE) (813) 794-2111 (FAX)

District Wide Accreditation . Southern Association of Colleges and Schools



District School Board of Pasco County 20430 Gator Lane • Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 • 813/794-2221

	Heather	Florentino, Superintendent	www.pasco.k12,fl.us
	PO, CPPB, : 813/794- D: 813/794	2111	
PIGGYBA		EST: OCCUPATIONAL & PHYSICAL THE BOROUGH COUNTY SCHOOLS RFP #48	
X	refere	l agree to allow Pasco County School Board niced RFP, under its existing terms and cor will be July 1, 2012 – June 30, 2013.	
	No, I	do not agree to permit a plggyback off the a	ibove-referenced RFP.
COMPANY NAME:	Progress	SMMM In	
TYPED NAME AND	TITLE; _	Summer Johnson, Vice President o	f Clinical Placements
TELEPHONE (WITH	AREA C	ODE): 813-549-5834	" "
FAX NUMBER (WI)	'H AREA (CODE): 800-892-0648	
E-MAIL: summer	johnson	@progressustherapy.com	
DATE: June 6	, 2012		
neither it nor its pr	incipals a , or volun	fles, by submission and signature of this re presently debarred, suspended, prop- tarily excluded from participation in this 287.133(2)(a).	osed for debarment,
PLEASE FAX BAG	СК ТО:	DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PARATTENTION: Andrea dackson, Interpresentation of the Purchasing Department 20430 GATOR LANE LAND O' LAKES, FL 34638 (813) 794-2258 (PHONE) (813) 794-2111 (FAX)	

District Wide Accreditation • Southern Association of Colleges and Schools



No, I do not agree to permit a piggyback off the above-referenced RFP.

20430 Gator Lane • Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 • 813/794-2221

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent

www.pasco.k12.fl.us

Department of P	urchasing
Kendra Goodma	n, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent
813/794-2221	Fax: 813/794-2111
727/774-2221	TDD: 813/ 794-2484
352/ 524-2221	e-mail: kgoodman@pasco.k12.fl.us
PIGG	YBACK REQUEST: OCCUPATIONAL & PHYSICAL THERAPY SERVICES HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY SCHOOLS RFP #4839-KJ
:	Yes, I agree to allow Pasco County School Board to piggyback the above-referenced RFP, under its existing terms and conditions. The contract term will be July 1, 2012 – June 30, 2013.

COMPANY NAME: Therapy Dynamics

SIGNATURE:
TYPED NAME AND TITLE: Renee McCalla-Watson
TELEPHONE (WITH AREA CODE): 866-898-9017 x101
FAX NUMBER (WITH AREA CODE): 866-908-0221
E-MAIL: rmwatson@therapy-dynamics.com
DATE: 6-6-12

The prospective bidder certifies, by submission and signature of this bid renewal form, that neither it nor its principals are presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction per the provisions of Florida Statute 287.133(2)(a).

PLEASE FAX BACK TO:

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY

ATTENTION: Andrea Jackson, Interim Buyer Assistant

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

20430 GATOR LANE

LAND O' LAKES, FL 34638 (813) 794-2258 (PHONE) (813) 794-2111 (FAX)